Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- _ . Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'I;r:gzl Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other e
Sample size 1611 202 154 129 129 458 384 155 789 822 447 540 624 226 266 297 220 274 327 444 507 517 648 495 468 470 462 250 104 35 67 12 129
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column
totals, are weighted to census data. Cells ining “*%” are zero,
though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses
received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
Q1. Prior to reading the information we’ve just shared above, how familiar have you been with this type of event — have you seen or heard of cyberattacks happening in Canada?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- _ . Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54( F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS 51::3; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ | Green | PPC | Other e
Very familiar with this,
have heard/read a lot 25% 19% 25% 21% 20% 30% 20% 32% 31% 20% 21% 24% 29% 30% 32% 31% 12% 17% 28% 19% 28% 30% 21% 27% 30% 28% 29% 21% 18% 16% 28% 31% 16%
about it
Familiar, have heard
T e 49% 55% 46% 53% 55% 47% 48% 54% 52% 47% 43% 47% 56% 45% 48% 60% 41% 45% 53% 47% 51% 48% 50% 50% 48% 51% 52% 51% 54% 54% 45% 39% 39%
Not that familiar, just
P 15% 14% 19% 16% 21% 14% 16% 8% 9% 20% 18% 17% 11% 11% 12% 6% 25% 23% 15% 18% 15% 13% 16% 14% 15% 13% 14% 18% 13% 12% 16% 22% 23%)
Never heard of this 10% 11% 10% 10% 5% 8% 15% 6% 8% 12% 18% 12% 4% 14% 8% 3% 21% 15% 4% 17% 6% 9% 13% 9% 7% 9% 5% 9% 15% 18% 12% 8% 22%]
Net: Familiar 75% 75% 71% 74% 75% 7% 68% 86% 82% 67% 64% 71% 85% 74% 80% 91% 54% 62% 81% 66% 79% 79% 71% 7% 78% 78% 81% 73% 71% 70% 73% 70% 56%
Net: Not familiar 25% 25% 29% 26% 25% 23% 32% 14% 18% 33% 36% 29% 15% 26% 20% 9% 46% 38% 19% 34% 21% 21% 29% 23% 22% 22% 19% 27% 29% 30% 27% 30% 44%
Q2. Have you been personally affected by a cyberattack?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- . . Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS ;::g; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other o
Yes, directly (e.g.,
[CEENE BB TES o%|  6%| 13%| 5%| 9%| 10%| 8| 9% 11% 8%| 8%| 8%| 11%| 8%| 8| 14%| 79| 8%| 8% 9% 119% 8%| 7% 11%| 10%|  6%| 10%| 10%| 8| 8%| 9%| 5%| 12%
compromised, computer
was infected, etc.)
Yes, indirectly (e.g., your
data held by a third-party 19% 21% 12% 16% 17% 19% 24% 15% 19% 20% 23% 25% 12% 20% 26% 13% 27% 24% 11% 18% 20% 21% 13% 20% 27% 15% 20% 26% 30% 14% 15% 20% 10%|
was hacked)
No, have not been
affected 64% 66% 68% 73% 69% 61% 63% 65% 62% 65% 59% 59% 71% 61% 58% 67% 56% 61% 75% 62% 64% 65% 68% 64% 58% 71% 62% 58% 63% 72% 71% 73% 64%
Not sure/Can’t say 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 6% 11% 9% 8% 12% 9% 6% 12% 9% 6% 12% 9% 6% 12% 5% 8% 12% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 2% 8% 6% 2% 15%]
Net: Yes 28% 27% 24% 20% 24% 28% 31% 24% 29% 26% 29% 32% 23% 26% 33% 27% 32% 31% 19% 26% 31% 27% 20% 30% 35% 22% 30% 34% 35% 20% 23% 25% 21%|
Q3. [Confident] How confident are you in each of the following to defend against cyberattacks, by having have up to date, high-quality cybersecurity?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- _ . Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON ac ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ ” 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS ;::g; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | PPC | Other -
Your bank/financial
institution 65% 72% 61% 74% 62% 66% 58% 67% 66% 63% 67% 63% 64% 67% 64% 67% 67% 61% 62% 61% 67% 66% 57% 68% 71% 62% 73% 69% 53% 65% 53% 50% 57%
:::L::J:fyi;:\';::::|s 43| 49%| 41%| 41%| 47%| 41%| 47| 35%| 41%|  45%| 40%| 420 46%| 36%| 38%| 48%| 45%| 45| 44%| 47% 43% 40%|  42% a6%| 42| 41%| 49%| 45%| 50%| 279%| 27| 20%| 41%)
;Z:gg;"e's:pa' 36%| 36%| 31%| 31%| 43%| 33%| 41%| 34%| 32%|  30%| 36%| 34%| 37%| 31%| 30%| 34%| 40%| 38%| 40%| 39% 38% 33%| 32% 419%| 34%| 30%| 44%| 38%| 40%| 29%| 20| 20%| 34%)
Federal government
services (CRA, income
e S 50% 55% 44% 48% 46% 47% 54% 49% 49% 51% 51% 50% 49% 44% 48% 53% 57% 51% 46% 53% 50% 49% 43% 55% 53% 39% 62% 59% 50% 41% 22% 18% 50%
loans, etc.)
Your local utility
providers (e.g., hydro, 44%| 52%| 40%| 47%| 49%| 37%| 51%| 40%| 44% 44%|  43%| 39%| 49%| 43%| 35%| 5206| 42%| 44%| 46%| 4% 47% 41%|  42% 47%|  43%| 42%| 48| 42| 52m| 30%| 34%| 34%| 45%
gas, electricity, water)
Social media platforms 17% 15% 18% 10% 18% 16% 22% 14% 19% 15% 23% 17% 13% 28% 18% 14% 18% 15% 13% 19% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 15% 19% 17% 22% 15% 11% 13% 22%)
Elections Canada 49% 53% 35% 40% 49% 51% 52% 40% 48% 49% 51% 47% 49% 51% 46% 48% 51% 48% 49% 51% 51% 46% 42% 52% 54% 35% 66% 58% 52% 40% 16% 18% 46%




Q3. [Not Confident] How confident are you in each of the following to defend against cyberattacks, by having have up to date, high-quality cybersecurity?

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- _ . Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'I;:r;.\g:l Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other e
Your bank/financial
PR 30% 23% 33% 21% 33% 27% 38% 26% 31% 29% 25% 31% 32% 28% 33% 31% 23% 29% 33% 32% 28% 30% 36% 27% 24% 33% 22% 25% 46% 32% 47% 31% 32%)
Your local health
authority/hospitals 50% 46% 51% 51% 46% 52% 47% 58% 53% 47% 49% 51% 50% 56% 57% 48% 43% 44% 51% 44% 50% 55% 50% 48% 51% 53% 45% 46% 48% 58% 70% 61% 47%
;2\'/‘;[’:;’;:"”3' 57%| 57%| 60%| 63%| 50%| 59%| 52%| 58%| 63%| 51%| 54%| 57%| 58%| 61%| 65%| 63%| 46%| 50%| 54%| 50% 56% 63%| 60% 52| 57%| 63%| 49%| 52%| 56%| 71%| 77%| 69%| 53%
Federal government
services (CRA, income 5, o, o o, o, ., o, o o o o o o o o o
eSS, SRR 45% 40% 51% 48% 48% 46% 42% 44% 48% 41% 41% 44% 47% 50% 50% 45% 32% 39% 49% 39% 45% 48% 49% 41% 41% 57% 33% 35% 49% 50% 76% 71% 38%)
loans, etc.)
Your local utility
providers (e.g., hydro, 48% 39% 50% 45% 42% 54% 42% 52% 51% 45% 45% 52% 47% 48% 60% 45% 42% 44% 49% 45% 46% 54% 50% 46% 48% 50% 45% 47% 44% 65% 62% 38% 43%
gas, electricity, water)
Social media platforms 7% 80% 76% 85% 73% 78% 74% 80% 76% 78% 69% 78% 82% 65% 79% 82% 73% 7% 83% 74% 79% 79% 75% 7% 79% 78% 7% 78% 7% 83% 87% 75% 68%)
Elections Canada 45% 41% 57% 54% 46% 42% 41% 53% 48% 42% 38% 46% 48% 41% 51% 50% 35% 42% 47% 41% 43% 49% 50% 43% 39% 59% 29% 35% 46% 47% 82% 68% 40%
3. [Your bank/financial institution] How confident are you in each of the following to defend against cyberattacks, by having have up to date, high-quality cybersecurity?
gh-q y cyl Y’
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- _ Did not
BC AB SK MB OoN Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54( F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS 51;’:2; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | PPC | Other —
Completely confident 11% 14% 13% 12% 14% 9% 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 8% 13% 12% 10% 18% 12% % 9% 12% 12% 9% 10% 13% 11% 13% 13% 11% 8% 4% 2% 12%
Confident 53% 58% 48% 62% 48% 57% 47% 57% 52% 54% 55% 55% 51% 55% 54% 49% 55% 55% 54% 49% 55% 57% 48% 55% 60% 49% 60% 58% 46% 62% 50% 50% 45%
Not very confident 22% 17% 27% 17% 26% 20% 28% 19% 21% 23% 18% 23% 25% 18% 22% 23% 18% 23% 27% 23% 20% 24% 26% 21% 18% 24% 19% 20% 32% 26% 30% 6% 18%)
Not at all confident 8% 6% 7% 4% 7% 8% 10% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 10% 11% 7% 5% 6% 6% 9% 8% 6% 10% 6% 6% 9% 3% 5% 14% 6% 17% 25% 15%)
Not sure/Can’t say 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 10% 9% 4% 8% 5% 4% % 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 1% 3% 20% 10%)
Net: confident 65% 72% 61% 74% 62% 66% 58% 67% 66% 63% 67% 63% 64% 67% 64% 67% 67% 61% 62% 61% 67% 66% 57% 68% 71% 62% 73% 69% 53% 65% 53% 50% 57%
Net: Not confident 30% 23% 33% 21% 33% 27% 38% 26% 31% 29% 25% 31% 32% 28% 33% 31% 23% 29% 33% 32% 28% 30% 36% 27% 24% 33% 22% 25% 46% 32% 47% 31% 32%)
Q3. [Your local health authority/hospitals] How confident are you in each of the following to defend against cyberattacks, by having have up to date, high-quality cybersecurity?
Ly cyl y
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- _ . Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'I;rli\g:l Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other o
Completely confident 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4%
Confident 40% 47% 39% 38% 41% 38% 42% 34% 39% 41% 38% 39% 42% 35% 37% 44% 41% 42% 41% 42% 39% 39% 39% 44% 38% 38% 45% 41% 46% 26% 27% 20% 37%
Not very confident 39% 38% 39% 44% 31% 41% 36% 42% 39% 38% 39% 37% 40% 42% 39% 37% 35% 36% 43% 33% 39% 43% 38% 38% 41% 38% 42% 39% 36% 41% 40% 25% 35%)
Not at all confident 11% 8% 12% 7% 14% 11% 11% 16% 14% 8% 10% 13% 10% 13% 18% 11% 7% 9% 8% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 15% 4% 7% 12% 17% 30% 36% 13%
Not sure/Can’t say 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 9% 10% 8% 4% 8% 5% 3% 13% 11% 5% 9% 7% 5% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 3% 15% 3% 20% 12%
Net: confident 43% 49% 41% 41% 47% 41% 47% 35% 41% 45% 40% 42% 46% 36% 38% 48% 45% 45% 44% 47% 43% 40% 42% 46% 42% 41% 49% 45% 50% 27% 27% 20% 41%
Net: Not confident 50% 46% 51% 51% 46% 52% 47% 58% 53% 47% 49% 51% 50% 56% 57% 48% 43% 44% 51% 44% 50% 55% 50% 48% 51% 53% 45% 46% 48% 58% 70% 61% 47%
Q3. [Your municipal government] How confident are you in each of the following to defend against cyberattacks, by having have up to date, high-quality cybersecurity?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- _ . Did not
BC AB Sk MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 54 M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS ;r:goel Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ | Green | PPC | Other -
Completely confident 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Confident 33% 34% 30% 27% 38% 31% 36% 32% 29% 37% 32% 31% 35% 28% 28% 30% 36% 35% 39% 35% 34% 32% 30% 39% 30% 28% 40% 34% 37% 25% 20% 20% 30%
Not very confident 42% 44% 46% 45% 35% 41% 42% 40% 45% 39% 40% 39% 46% 43% 45% 47% 37% 34% 45% 36% 40% 49% 42% 41% 43% 42% 41% 42% 42% 50% 51% 29% 39%
Not at all confident 15% 13% 14% 18% 15% 18% 10% 18% 18% 12% 14% 18% 13% 19% 20% 16% 9% 16% 9% 14% 16% 15% 18% 11% 14% 21% 8% 10% 14% 20% 26% 39% 14%
Not sure/Can’t say 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 10% 10% 9% 5% 7% 5% 4% 14% 12% 5% 11% 6% 4% 8% 6% 9% % % 10% 4% 3% 12% 13%
Net: confident 36% 36% 31% 31% 43% 33% 41% 34% 32% 39% 36% 34% 37% 31% 30% 34% 40% 38% 40% 39% 38% 33% 32% 41% 34% 30% 44% 38% 40% 29% 20% 20% 34%
Net: Not confident 57% 57% 60% 63% 50% 59% 52% 58% 63% 51% 54% 57% 58% 61% 65% 63% 46% 50% 54% 50% 56% 63% 60% 52% 57% 63% 49% 52% 56% 71% 77% 69% 53%)|




Q3. [Federal government services] How confident are you in each of the following to defend against cyberattacks, by having have up to date, high-quality cybersecurity?

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- _ . Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS ;;?g(; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other e
Completely confident 6% 5% 6% 7% 9% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 8% 7% 7% 6% 0% 6%
Confident 44% 50% 38% 41% 37% 43% 47% 44% 43% 46% 44% 44% 45% 38% 43% 47% 50% 46% 43% 46% 44% 44% 38% 50% 48% 36% 54% 52% 43% 35% 21% 18% 44%
Not very confident 33% 30% 36% 36% 34% 34% 32% 33% 34% 33% 33% 32% 35% 39% 34% 31% 28% 29% 38% 29% 33% 36% 35% 33% 32% 36% 30% 30% 39% 43% 48% 17% 30%
Not at all confident 11% 10% 15% 12% 14% 12% 9% 11% 14% 8% 8% 13% 12% 12% 16% 14% 4% 10% 10% 10% 12% 12% 15% 9% 9% 21% 4% 6% 10% % 28% 54% 7%
Not sure/Can’t say 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 3% 8% 8% 6% 4% 5% 2% 2% 11% 10% 5% 8% 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 1% 9% 3% 12% 13%
: 50% 55% 44% 48% 46% 47% 54% 49% 49% 51% 51% 50% 49% 44% 48% 53% 57% 51% 46% 53% 50% 49% 43% 55% 53% 39% 62% 59% 50% 41% 22% 18% 50%
45% 40% 51% 48% 48% 46% 42% 44% 48% 41% 41% 44% 47% 50% 50% 45% 32% 39% 49% 39% 45% 48% 49% 41% 41% 57% 33% 35% 49% 50% 76% 71% 38%)
Q3. [Your local utility providers] How confident are you in each of the following to defend against cyberattacks, by having have up to date, high-quality cybersecurity?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- _ . Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54( F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS 51;’:3; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | PPC | Other e
Completely confident 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1% 0% 5%
Confident 40% 48% 37% 42% 44% 35% 47% 37% 40% 41% 39% 36% 45% 41% 32% 46% 37% 40% 43% 39% 43% 39% 38% 44% 39% 39% 43% 39% 48% 29% 33% 34% 40%
Not very confident 38% 33% 41% 38% 33% 42% 35% 36% 39% 37% 36% 39% 38% 37% 43% 36% 35% 36% 40% 33% 36% 43% 37% 37% 40% 37% 39% 39% 37% 62% 42% 19% 30%)
Not at all confident 10% 7% 9% 7% 9% 12% 7% 17% 12% 8% 9% 12% 8% 12% 16% 8% % 8% 9% 11% 9% 10% 13% 8% 8% 14% 6% 8% 8% 3% 20% 19% 13%)
Not sure/Can’t say 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% 6% 11% 12% 9% 5% 8% 5% 4% 16% 12% 6% 11% % 5% 8% % 9% 8% 6% 11% 4% 5% 4% 27% 13%)
Net: confident 44% 52% 40% 47% 49% 37% 51% 40% 44% 44% 43% 39% 49% 43% 35% 52% 42% 44% 46% 44% 47% 41% 42% 47% 43% 42% 48% 42% 52% 30% 34% 34% 45%
Net: Not confident 48% 39% 50% 45% 42% 54% 42% 52% 51% 45% 45% 52% 47% 48% 60% 45% 42% 44% 49% 45% 46% 54% 50% 46% 48% 50% 45% 47% 44% 65% 62% 38% 43%
Q3. [Social media platforms] How confident are you in each of the following to defend against cyberattacks, by having have up to date, high-quality cybersecurity?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- . . Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S‘I:’:S; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other YEiE
Completely confident 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1%
Confident 16% 14% 17% 10% 17% 15% 21% 14% 18% 14% 21% 16% 13% 26% 18% 13% 16% 14% 13% 17% 15% 18% 16% 17% 15% 15% 17% 15% 20% 12% 11% 13% 21%
Not very confident 43% 43% 42% 52% 40% 43% 43% 44% 39% 47% 42% 42% 45% 38% 41% 39% 46% 44% 50% 43% 43% 42% 41% 45% 43% 41% 48% 45% 44% 46% 34% 33% 36%
Not at all confident 34% 37% 34% 33% 34% 35% 31% 37% 37% 31% 27% 35% 38% 28% 38% 43% 27% 33% 33% 31% 35% 37% 34% 32% 36% 36% 29% 32% 34% 37% 53% 42% 32%
Not sure/Can’t say 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 9% 8% 4% 8% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 1% 2% 2% 12% 10%
Net: confident 17% 15% 18% 10% 18% 16% 22% 14% 19% 15% 23% 17% 13% 28% 18% 14% 18% 15% 13% 19% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 15% 19% 17% 22% 15% 11% 13% 22%
Net: Not confident 77% 80% 76% 85% 73% 78% 74% 80% 76% 78% 69% 78% 82% 65% 79% 82% 73% 77% 83% 74% 79% 79% 75% 77% 79% 78% 77% 78% 77% 83% 87% 75% 68%
Q3. [Elections Canada] How confident are you in each of the following to defend against cyberattacks, by having have up to date, high-quality cybersecurity?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- _ q Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'I;r:gzl Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ | Green | PPC | Other .
Completely confident 5% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% % % 5% 8% 3% 4%
Confident 43% 46% 32% 35% 42% 47% 46% 35% 44% 43% 45% 41% 45% 46% 40% 44% 44% 41% 45% 44% 45% 42% 37% 46% 49% 32% 59% 51% 47% 32% 12% 18% 42%
Not very confident 31% 29% 42% 36% 28% 27% 30% 42% 30% 32% 29% 31% 33% 28% 31% 31% 30% 30% 34% 26% 30% 35% 31% 32% 30% 36% 25% 30% 30% 40% 39% 23% 27%
Not at all confident 14% 11% 15% 18% 18% 15% 11% 11% 17% 10% 9% 15% 15% 13% 19% 19% 6% 11% 12% 14% 13% 14% 19% 11% 9% 23% 4% 5% 15% % 42% 45% 13%)
Not sure/Can’t say 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4% 9% 11% 7% 3% 8% 4% 2% 14% 11% 5% 9% 6% 5% 8% 5% % 5% 5% 8% 2% 13% 3% 14% 14%
Net: confident 49% 53% 35% 40% 49% 51% 52% 40% 48% 49% 51% 47% 49% 51% 46% 48% 51% 48% 49% 51% 51% 46% 42% 52% 54% 35% 66% 58% 52% 40% 16% 18% 46%
Net: Not confident 45% 41% 57% 54% 46% 42% 41% 53% 48% 42% 38% 46% 48% 41% 51% 50% 35% 42% 47% 41% 43% 49% 50% 43% 39% 59% 29% 35% 46% 47% 82% 68% 40%




Q4. [Pay the ransom] Suppose you were in charge of each of the following institutions and they were attacked by hackers demanding a ransom to restore data. For each institution, what would you do?

Region

Gender

Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- _ . Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'l;r;\g:l Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other e
The closest hospital to
you 35% 36% 30% 36% 32% 39% 31% 30% 28% 41% 45% 33% 29% 40% 27% 20% 50% 38% 37% 34% 33% 37% 30% 34% 41% 28% 38% 45% 30% 51% 20% 12% 36%)
Your bank/financial
institution 30% 30% 31% 33% 25% 34% 26% 28% 26% 34% 37% 30% 26% 37% 25% 19% 36% 35% 33% 32% 29% 30% 29% 30% 33% 28% 32% 34% 19% 54% 24% 15% 28%)
;2\'/‘;[’:;’:5"”3' 16%| 17%| 17%| 16%| 13%| 18%| 15%| 15%| 15%|  18%| 21%| 16%| 13%| 21%| 15%| 10%| 21%| 17%| 17%| 19% 17% 14%|  19% 15%| 15%| 14%| 17%| 21%| 6%| 22%| 13%| 3%| 22%
Your local utility provider 29% 30% 30% 28% 22% 32% 27% 28% 26% 33% 38% 29% 24% 37% 25% 17% 39% 33% 30% 29% 29% 29% 28% 27% 35% 23% 35% 35% 22% 41% 23% 3% 30%)
Q4. [Do not pay] Suppose you were in charge of each of the following institutions and they were attacked by hackers demanding a ransom to restore data. For each institution, what would you do?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- _ Did not
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54( F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'I;r:goel Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | PPC | Other —
I:S ClEESHEEIEN D 65%| 64%| 70%| 64%| 68%| 61%| 69%| 70%| 72%| 59%| 55%| 67%| 71%| 60%| 73%| 80%| 50%| 62%| 63%| 66% 67% 63%| 70% 66%| 59%| 72%| 62%| 55%| 70%| 49%| 80%| 88%| 64%
Your bank/financial
70% 70% 69% 67% 75% 66% 74% 2% 74% 66% 63% 70% 74% 63% 75% 81% 64% 65% 67% 68% 71% 70% 71% 70% 67% 72% 68% 66% 81% 46% 76% 85% 72%
:5:2[’:;’;‘5:"3' 8a%| 83%| 83%| 84%| 87%| 82%| &5%| 85%| 85%|  82%| 79%| 84%| 87%| 79%| 85%| 90%| 79%| 83%w| 83%| 81% 83% 86%| 81% 85%| 85%| 86%| 83%| 79%| 94%| 78w| 87%| o76| 78%
Your local utility provider 71% 70% 70% 72% 78% 68% 73% 2% 74% 67% 62% 71% 76% 63% 75% 83% 61% 67% 70% 71% 71% 71% 72% 73% 65% 7% 65% 65% 78% 59% 7% 97% 70%
Q4. [The closest hospital to you] For each institution, what would you do?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- . . Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'l:’:gsl Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other YEiE
Pay the ransom to
;fzf;’;efn? 2?“;‘;“2: 938 ) oso6| 3eo| 3006| 369| 32%6| 30%| 3106 3006| 28|  a196| aso6| 30| 2006| 40| 27%| 20%| sove| 3806| 3796| 349 33% 37%|  30% 3a%| 41%| 28%| 38%| 45%| 30%| 51%| 20%| 12%| 36%
disruption to services
Do not pay the ransom
and fight the hackers,
ey v, 65% 64% 70% 64% 68% 61% 69% 70% 2% 59% 55% 67% 71% 60% 73% 80% 50% 62% 63% 66% 67% 63% 70% 66% 59% 72% 62% 55% 70% 49% 80% 88% 64%
service disruptions
Q4. [Your bank/financial institution] For each institution, what would you do?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- _ . Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS ;::g; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other o
Pay the ransom to
:2::;9;?13' i’f‘smgz data | 300 00| 3196| 33%| 25%| 3496| 26%| 28%| 26| 3a%| 37| 300| 26%| 3796| 25%| 10%| 36| 3s06| 33%6| 3296 20% 30%|  20% 30%| 33%| 28%| 32%| 34%| 19%| 54%| 24%| 15%| 28%
disruption to services
Do not pay the ransom
and fight the hackers,
oy v 70% 70% 69% 67% 75% 66% 74% 2% 74% 66% 63% 70% 74% 63% 75% 81% 64% 65% 67% 68% 71% 70% 71% 70% 67% 72% 68% 66% 81% 46% 76% 85% 72%
service disruptions




Q4. [Your municipal government] For each institution, what would you do?

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- _ . Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS ;;?g(; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other e
Pay the ransom to
:z:gr"e;?:j‘ :”a;il:““zg 938 ) ieo6| 170 1706 169| 13%| 18%| 1506 15| 15|  18%| 21%| 16%| 13| 2196 15%| 10%| 2106 1706| 1796| 109 17% 14%|  19% 15%| 15%| 14%| 17%| 21%| 6%| 22| 13%| 3%| 22%
disruption to services
Do not pay the ransom
and fight the hackers,
e s 84% 83% 83% 84% 87% 82% 85% 85% 85% 82% 79% 84% 87% 79% 85% 90% 79% 83% 83% 81% 83% 86% 81% 85% 85% 86% 83% 79% 94% 78% 87% 97% 78%)
service disruptions
Q4. [Your local utility provider (electricity, water)] For each institution, what would you do?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- . . Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS ;::g; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other YEiE
Pay the ransom to
Lfifgﬁeﬁi' :‘T‘sil;“gz 938 ) oo06| 30w 3006| 289 20%| 32%| 279| 28| 26%|  33%| 38%| 20v| 249| 3796| 25%| 17%| 3ove| 3306 3006 209 29% 20%|  28% 27%| 35%| 23%| 35%| 35%| 22%| 41| 23%| 3%| 30%
disruption to services
Do not pay the ransom
and fight the hackers,
B TS 71% 70% 70% 72% 78% 68% 73% 2% 74% 67% 62% 71% 76% 63% 75% 83% 61% 67% 70% 71% 71% 71% 72% 73% 65% 7% 65% 65% 78% 59% 7% 97% 70%
service disruptions
Q5. Would you support legislation that bans ransomware payments?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M35- $50K- _ . Did not|
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'I;r;\g; Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other o
Yes 47%]|  45%| 50%| 41%| 52%| 45%| 47%| 56%| 52% 42%|  44%| 46%| 51%| 48%| 52%| 56%| 40%| 40%| 46%| 46% 50% 48%|  48% 48%| 44%| 50%| 49%| 40%| 55%| 49%| 49%| 21%| 40%)
No 19% 17% 17% 22% 18% 20% 20% 12% 20% 17% 18% 19% 19% 17% 21% 23% 18% 18% 16% 21% 16% 21% 21% 18% 16% 21% 16% 19% 16% 13% 28% 50% 21%
Not sure/Can’t say 34% 37% 32% 38% 30% 35% 32% 32% 27% 40% 38% 35% 30% 35% 28% 21% 42% 42% 38% 33% 34% 31% 30% 33% 39% 28% 35% 42% 29% 38% 24% 29% 39%|




